CA-215 NLH
2003 NLH General Rate Application

0o N OO o B~ WON =

11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

Page 1 of 3

In the August 12, 2003 covering letter from NLH to the PUB, it is noted that
the revised Application incorporates the decision of the Board in Order No.
P.U. 19 (2003) that approved revised rates for NP customers. NP’s revised
rates flow through to a number of NLH’s rural customers. In this regard,
please provide a table comparing each component of NP customer rates to
each component of all NLH customer rates that are linked to the NP rates,
with notes explaining the derivation in each case.

Hydro automatically adjusts the rates charged to Island Interconnected,
L’Anse au Loup, and Isolated rural customers for the first 700 kWh per month
of consumption, other than Government departments and agencies, so that
the rates are the same as the rates charged by NP to its customers. Hydro
automatically changes the rates charged for consumption over 700 kWh per
month to Isolated Rural customers, other than Government departments and
agencies, by the average rate of change granted to NP.

There are no differences between Hydro’s and NP’s rates schedules except
for some street and area lighting components not offered by Hydro. Note
that the rates contained in P.U. 19 (2003) exclude Municipal Tax and Rate

Stabilization Adjustments.

The following is a summary of existing rates (including Municipal Tax and
Rate Stabilization Adjustments) effective August 1, 2003

Rate 1.1 Domestic
Basic Customer Charge (BCC) $15.77/month
Energy Charge — All kilowatt hours 7.185¢/kWh
Minimum Monthly Charge $15.77/month




0o N OO O B~ WN =

11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26

CA-215 NLH

2003 NLH General Rate Application

Rate 2.1 General Service 0-10 kW

Basic Customer Charge (BCC)

Energy Charge — All kilowatt hours
Minimum Monthly Charge — Single Phase
Minimum Monthly Charge — Three Phase

Rate 2.2 General Service 10-100 kW

Basic Customer Charge (BCC)
Demand Charge

Energy Charge
First 150 kWh/kW of billing demand
All Excess kWh
Maximum Monthly Charge
Minimum Monthly Charge — Single Phase
Minimum Monthly Charge — Three Phase

Rate 2.3 General Service 110-1000 kVA

Basic Customer Charge (BCC)
Demand Charge

Energy Charge
First 150 kWh/kVA of billing demand
All Excess kWh

Maximum Monthly Charge

Minimum Monthly Charge

Page 2 of 3

$18.10/month
9.389¢/kWh

$18.10/month
$36.20/month

$20.85/month
$7.94/kW — winter
$7.19/kW - other

7.436¢/kKWh
4.675¢/kWh
14.6¢/kWh + BCC
$20.85/month
$36.20/month

$93.84/month
$6.89/kVa — winter
$6.14/kVa - other

7.093¢/kWh
4.564¢/kWh
14.6¢/kWh + BCC
$93.84/month



0o N OO O B~ W N =

11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18

CA-215 NLH

2003 NLH General Rate Application

Rate 2.4 General Service 1000 kVA and Over
Basic Customer Charge (BCC)
Demand Charge

Energy Charge

First 100,000 kWh

All Excess kWh
Maximum Monthly Charge
Minimum Monthly Charge

Street and Area Lighting

Sentinel/Standard Fixtures
Mercury Vapour 250W
High Pressure Sodium 100W
High Pressure Sodium 150W
High Pressure Sodium 250W
High Pressure Sodium 400W
Wood Poles

Page 3 of 3

$187.70/month
$6.57/kVa — winter
$5.82/kVa - other

5.833¢/kWh
4.463¢/kWh
14.6¢/kWh + BCC
$187.70/month

$16.95/month
$13.73/month
$16.95/month
$22.11/month
$28.73/month
$6.52/month



