1	Q.	In the August 12, 2003 covering letter from NLH	to the PUB, it is noted that	
2	2 the revised Application incorporates the decision of		of the Board in Order No.	
3		P.U. 19 (2003) that approved revised rates for NP customers. NP's revised		
4		rates flow through to a number of NLH's rural cu	stomers. In this regard,	
5		please provide a table comparing each compone	ent of NP customer rates to	
6		each component of all NLH customer rates that	are linked to the NP rates,	
7		with notes explaining the derivation in each case).	
8				
9	A.	Hydro automatically adjusts the rates charged to	Island Interconnected,	
10		L'Anse au Loup, and Isolated rural customers for the first 700 kWh per month		
11		of consumption, other than Government departments and agencies, so that		
12		the rates are the same as the rates charged by NP to its customers. Hydro		
13		automatically changes the rates charged for consumption over 700 kWh per		
14		month to Isolated Rural customers, other than Government departments and		
15		agencies, by the average rate of change granted to NP.		
16				
17		There are no differences between Hydro's and N	IP's rates schedules except	
18		for some street and area lighting components not offered by Hydro. Note		
19		that the rates contained in P.U. 19 (2003) exclude Municipal Tax and Rate		
20		Stabilization Adjustments.		
21				
22	The following is a summary of existing rates (including Munic		luding Municipal Tax and	
23		Rate Stabilization Adjustments) effective August 1, 2003		
24				
25		Rate 1.1 Domestic		
26		Basic Customer Charge (BCC)	\$15.77/month	
27		Energy Charge – All kilowatt hours	7.185¢/kWh	
28		Minimum Monthly Charge	\$15.77/month	

CA-215 NLH 2003 NLH General Rate Application

Page 2 of 3 1 Rate 2.1 General Service 0-10 kW 2 Basic Customer Charge (BCC) \$18.10/month 3 Energy Charge – All kilowatt hours 9.389¢/kWh Minimum Monthly Charge - Single Phase 4 \$18.10/month 5 Minimum Monthly Charge – Three Phase \$36.20/month 6 Rate 2.2 General Service 10-100 kW 7 \$20.85/month 8 Basic Customer Charge (BCC) 9 **Demand Charge** \$7.94/kW - winter 10 \$7.19/kW - other 11 **Energy Charge** 12 First 150 kWh/kW of billing demand 7.436¢/kWh 13 All Excess kWh 4.675¢/kWh 14 Maximum Monthly Charge 14.6¢/kWh + BCC 15 Minimum Monthly Charge – Single Phase \$20.85/month Minimum Monthly Charge - Three Phase 16 \$36.20/month 17 18 Rate 2.3 General Service 110-1000 kVA 19 Basic Customer Charge (BCC) \$93.84/month 20 **Demand Charge** \$6.89/kVa – winter 21 \$6.14/kVa - other 22 **Energy Charge** 23 First 150 kWh/kVA of billing demand 7.093¢/kWh 24 All Excess kWh 4.564¢/kWh 14.6¢/kWh + BCC 25 Maximum Monthly Charge 26 Minimum Monthly Charge \$93.84/month

CA-215 NLH 2003 NLH General Rate Application Page 3 of 3

	Page 3 of
Rate 2.4 General Service 1000 kVA and Over	U
Basic Customer Charge (BCC)	\$187.70/month
Demand Charge	\$6.57/kVa – winter
	\$5.82/kVa - other
Energy Charge	
First 100,000 kWh	5.833¢/kWh
All Excess kWh	4.463¢/kWh
Maximum Monthly Charge	14.6¢/kWh + BCC
Minimum Monthly Charge	\$187.70/month
Street and Area Lighting	
Sentinel/Standard Fixtures	
Mercury Vapour 250W	\$16.95/month
High Pressure Sodium 100W	\$13.73/month
High Pressure Sodium 150W	\$16.95/month
High Pressure Sodium 250W	\$22.11/month
High Pressure Sodium 400W	\$28.73/month
Wood Poles	\$6.52/month
	Basic Customer Charge (BCC) Demand Charge Energy Charge First 100,000 kWh All Excess kWh Maximum Monthly Charge Minimum Monthly Charge Minimum Monthly Charge Street and Area Lighting Sentinel/Standard Fixtures Mercury Vapour 250W High Pressure Sodium 100W High Pressure Sodium 150W High Pressure Sodium 250W High Pressure Sodium 400W